
  

Lexis Education TEMC Course 
(Teaching in English in multilingual classrooms:  

Language in learning across the curriculum) 
 

Term 4, 2025 Location: Yeronga State High School 
Facilitators Jacqi Bottger, Holly Haswell-Smith 
Dates & times • Friday 10th October, 8.45am – 3pm 

• Monday 20th October, 8.45am – 3pm 
• Tuesday 4th November, 8.45am – 3pm 
• Thursday 20th November, 8.45am – 3pm 
• Wednesday 10th December, 8.45am – 3pm 

To receive a 
TEMC course 
certificate: 

• Must attend 8 out of 9 module sessions  
• Complete at least 6 Between Module Activities (BMA’s) and at least 6 Between 

Module Readings (BMR’s) each week & submit your reflections by the end of the 
course 

 
Schedule  

WEEK Date ü Module Homework 
activities 

BMA 
ü 

BMR 
ü 

Wk 1 
 
Jacqi 

Fri 10th Oct 
 
Professional 
Lounge 

 1. Working with multilingual students BMA 1 + BMR 1   

 2. Language and literacy in teaching and 
learning BMA 2 + BMR 2   

Wk 3 
 
Holly 

Mon 20th Oct 
 
Professional 
Lounge 

 3. The role of language and learning in 
scaffolding BMA 3 + BMR 3    

 4. Learning about language: supporting 
students to comprehend texts (part 1) BMA 4 + BMR 4   

Wk 5 
 
Jacqi 

Tues 4th Nov 
 
Venue TBA 

 5. Learning about language: supporting 
students to comprehend texts (part 2) BMA 5 + BMR 5   

 6.  Developing students vocabulary BMA 6 + BMR 6    

Wk 7 
 
Jacqi 
 

Thu 20th Nov 
 
Professional 
Lounge 

 7.  Supporting writing BMA 7 + BMR 7   

 8.  Supporting listening and assessing 
language development BMA 8 + BMR 8   

Wk 10  
 
Holly 
 

Wed 10th Dec 
 
Professional 
Lounge 

 9.  Programming and assessing: setting up 
successful frameworks BMA 9 + BMR 9   

 Catch-up session Catch-up   

 
TEMC & EAL/D Support with Jacqi in the Library: 

• Wednesdays 7.45am – 8.30am: Language Across the Curriculum workshops 
• Thursdays 3pm – 4pm: drop in sessions 


